office for a term of five consecutive years commenced from 
the date of his appointment upto 26th November, 2019".

6.	 To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without 
modification the following resolution:

AS ORDINARY RESOLUTION

"RESOLVED THAT remuneration of ` 275000 (Rupees 
Two Lacs Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus taxes and 
reimbursement of out of pocket expenses to M/s. N. I. Mehta 

& Co., Cost Accountants, appointed as the cost auditors of 
the Company and fixed their remuneration by the Board of 
Directors, pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other